
Trained MōVI Operators
The operators on this list have completed AbelCine’s Freefly-certified MōVI Intensive Workshop. Individual experience will vary. Please contact the techs for more information about 
their experience and where they will work as a “local”.

NAME EMAIL PHONE COMPANY CITY

USA

CA - California

Christine Adams christine@camerachristine.com 559-970-1540 Visit Website Los Angeles

Ruben Palacios ruben@cinovationproductions.com 650-444-4317 Cinovation Productions LLC San Jose

Ruben Palacios ruben@cinovationproductions.com 650-444-4317 Cinovation Productions LLC San Francisco

Michael Pescasio michaelpescasio@mac.com 310-993-7470 Visit Website SoCal

Valentin Alt contact@valentinalt.com Visit Website Studio City

Myles Beeson myles@mylesbeeson.com 847-514-1830 Visit Website Los Angeles

Pedro Navor biz@pedronavor.com 52-55-7151-2767 Visit Website Los Angeles

Lucas Miller lucasmillerdp@gmail.com 217-251-8039 Visit Website Los Angeles

Ben Coffman ben@lighthousefilms.com 847-239-0948 Lighthouse Films San Francisco

Ryan Schultz thegimbalguys@gmail.com 607-743-6007 Visit Website Los Angeles

Kurt Wallrath kurtwallrath@yahoo.com 818-886-8528 Visit Website Los Angeles

Kurt Wallrath kurtwallrath@yahoo.com 818-886-8528 Visit Website San Diego

Gianluca Bertone gb@bertonevisuals.com 310-795-2645 Visit Website Santa Monica

Jennifer Gonzalez info@jennifergmedia.com 818-371-2003 Visit Website San Francisco

Jennifer Gonzalez info@jennifergmedia.com 818-371-2003 Visit Website Los Angeles

Sam Nuttman sam@motionstate.com 310-963-3704 Motion State Los Angeles

Craig Bauer craig_bauer@mac.com 213-304-7832 Motion State Los Angeles

Jim Sorensen jim@windward.productions 909-213-0765 Windward Productions Huntington Beach

Alejandro Gonzalez alejandro.gonzalez@pyknicfilms.com 786-683-3083 Pyknic Films Los Angeles

Girish Nara hello.g@27mm.pro Los Angeles

GA - Georgia

Peter Dimako p@peterdimako.com 859-327-7833 Visit Website Atlanta

IL - Illinois 

Robert Mazur Robert@remvp.com 847-446-5141 R.E.M. Video and Photography Chicago

Myles Beeson myles@mylesbeeson.com 847-514-1830 Visit Website Chicago

MA - Massachusetts

Michael Smith michaelsmithcamera@gmail.com 508-562-2096 Visit Website Boston

PA - Pennsylvania

Jim Mundell jim@gomotionhouse.com 609-932-0429 Motion House Philadelphia

Evan Scudner Evan@triode.tv 717-413-2533 Triode Media Group LTD. Philadelphia

MD - Maryland

Evan Scudner Evan@triode.tv 717-413-2533 Triode Media Group LTD. Baltimore

DC - District of Columbia

Nicholas Donnelly thenicholasdonnelly@gmail.com 202-247-0603 Washington

FL - Florida 

Rafael Puentes bridges.studio23@gmail.com 786-217-3321 BPost Studio Miami

Ben Kanegson bkanegson@gmail.com 305-219-8051 Camera Motion Specialists Inc. Miami

VA - Virginia

Nicholas Donnelly thenicholasdonnelly@gmail.com 202-247-0603 Arlington

Kevin Kelleher kevin@thisisironclad.com 757-619-1506 IRONCLAD Virginia Beach
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OK - Oklahoma

Gianluca Bertone gb@bertonevisuals.com 310-795-2645 Visit Website Tulsa

NY - New York

William Mykalcio bill.mykalcio@aol.com 718-926-2160 Visit Website New York City

John Carlo Serrano serrano.johncarlo@gmail.com 347-781-7820 Visit Website New York City

Corey Bracone coreybrac@gmail.com 646-285-4446 New York Action Unit New York City

Ben Kanegson bkanegson@gmail.com 305-219-8051 Camera Motion Specialists Inc. New York City

Zach Rockenstyre zach.rockenstyre@gmail.com 518-527-9512 Artek Pictures New York City

Uladzimir Taukachou dp@utcinema.com 718-219-1418 UT Cinema New York City

NC - North Carolina

Ben Coffman ben@lighthousefilms.com 847-239-0948 Lighthouse Films Wilmington

WA - Washington

Sam Nuttman sam@motionstate.com 310-963-3704 Motion State Seattle

Corey Koniniec corey@motionstate.com 775-232-2996 Motion State Seattle

RI - Rhode Island

Jim Sorensen jim@windward.productions 909-213-0765 Windward Productions Bristol

OR - Oregon

Corey Koniniec corey@motionstate.com 775-232-2996 Motion State Portland

Mark Leckband mark@glydemedia.com Glyde Media Portland

GERMANY

BY - Bavaria

Christine Adams christine@camerachristine.com 559-970-1540 Visit Website Munich

MEXICO

DF - Distrito Federal

Pedro Navor biz@pedronavor.com 52-55-7151-2767 Visit Website Mexico City

NETHERLANDS

UT - Utrecht

Martijn Doornenb doornenbalmartijn@gmail.com 65-269-3212 En Film Veenendall
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